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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

ARRIVAL PROCEDURE 
 

• The OC will be providing airport transfers for arriving guests as long as their travel 

Information Is In the GMS. For this reason, we strongly recommend that you double check 

that your travel Itinerary has been uploaded to the GMS. 

• Both on arrival and departure, Information desks will be set up at the Fukuoka airport to 

offer guidance and help. 

• Airport transfers will only be provided to/from the Official Hotels. 

• Guests arriving by train will be met by welcome staff at HAKATA station with a World 

Aquatics Championships Fukuoka 2023 branded sign.  

 

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES DURING YOUR STAY 
 

• The following shuttle bus services will be provided from the NF team hotels to the 

training/ competition venues according to the team schedule. 

o The shuttle bus routes have been divided Into A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H and I (9 routes). You 

will find what routes apply to you/your team In the tables below. 

o Dedicated buses for Water Polo Teams  

 
TRANSPORTATION MAP 
 

  



4 
 

 

 

TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

TRANSPORTATION ROUTES AND ESTIMATED 
TRANSIT TIME (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) 

 
• Swimming and Artistic Swimming Venue 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Route C, guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN 

FUKUOKA to catch the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Water Polo Venue (Dedicated buses for WP teams) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN FUKUOKA to 

get on the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Diving Venue 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Route C, guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN 

FUKUOKA to catch the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Open Water Swimming 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Route A, guests staying at HILTON FUKUOKA SEAHAWK need to walk to Seaside Momochi 

Beach Park. 

On Route C, guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN 

FUKUOKA to catch the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Swimming Training Venue 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Route C, guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN 

FUKUOKA to catch the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Water Polo Training Venue (Dedicated buses for WP teams) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Guests staying at HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU need to walk to NISHITETSU INN FUKUOKA to 

get on the shuttle bus. 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

TIMETABLES: ARTISTIC SWIMMING 
 

• From TEAM Hotels To Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A 

 

 
 
 
 

• Route B: From Hotel Nikko 

 

AQC → AQC: MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A

ROUTE        HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE ORIENTAL HOTEL VIA HOTEL NIKKO ※Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL VIA SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL ※ Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

DATE 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

05:00-05:59 30 30
06:00-06:59 00     30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40
07:00-07:59 30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00     30 00  　30 00  　30 00  　30 00  　30 00  20  40 00 20  40 00 20  40 00 20  40
08:00-08:59 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00     30 00     30 00      30 00     30 00     30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30
09:00-09:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30
10:00-10:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
11:00-11:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
12:00-12:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
13:00-13:59 30 30 30 30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00 00 00 00
14:00-14:59 30 30 30 30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00 00 00 00
15:00-15:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30
16:00-16:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30
17:00-17:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30
18:00-18:59 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00

TEAM HOTEL

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

A
B
C
D

E
F
G
H

Ｉ

AQC TEAM HOTEL → AQC:

ROUTE HOTEL NIKKO

DATE 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

05:00-05:59 40 40

06:00-06:59 10  40 10  40 10  40 10  　  40 10  　  40 10   30  40 10   30  40 10   30  40

07:00-07:59 40 10      40 10      40 10      40 10  40 10  40 10  40 10  　  40 10  　  40 10  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

08:00-08:59 10      40 10      40 10      40 10      40 10  40 10  40 10  40 10  　  40 10  　  40 10     40 00      30 00      30 00      30

09:00-09:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40

10:00-10:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

11:00-11:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

12:00-12:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

13:00-13:59 40 40 40 40 10  40 10  40 10  40 10  　  40 10  　  40 10 10 10 10

14:00-14:59 40 40 40 40 10  40 10  40 10  40 10  　  40 10  　  40 10 10 10 10

15:00-15:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40

16:00-16:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10     40 00     40 00     40 00    40

17:00-17:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40

18:00-18:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A

B
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

 
• Route H: From Solaria Nishitetsu Hotel 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A To TEAM Hotels 

 
  

AQC TEAM HOTEL → AQC: MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A

ROUTE  SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL

DATE 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

05:00-05:59 40 40
06:00-06:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   30  40 10   30  40 10   30  40
07:00-07:59 40 10       40 10       40 10       40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   30  40 00  30  50 00  30  50 00  30  50
08:00-08:59 10       40 10       40 10       40 10       40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
09:00-09:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
10:00-10:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11:00-11:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
12:00-12:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
13:00-13:59 40 40 40 40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10 10 10 10
14:00-14:59 40 40 40 40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10 10 10 10
15:00-15:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
16:00-16:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
17:00-17:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
18:00-18:59 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10

H

AQC AQC: → TEAM HOTEL

ROUTE       HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE       HOTEL NIKKO → ORIENTAL HOTEL

ROUTE       (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

ROUTE       HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE       HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE       THE 358 UMI

ROUTE       QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE       SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL → NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

ROUTE       

DATE 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

10:00-10:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

12:00-12:59 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00   20   40 00   20   40 00   20   40 00   20   40

13:00-13:59 00       30 00       30 00       30 00       30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00     30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00     30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

17:00-17:59 00 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

18:00-18:59 00 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

21:00-21:59 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00

22:00-22:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

NISHITETSU INN

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

TIMETABLES: SWIMMING 
 

• Route A: From Hilton Fukuoka Sea Hawk 

 
 

 
• From TEAM Hotels To Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A (Route B&C) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AQC → AQC:

ROUTE        HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK
DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

07:00-07:59 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40
08:00-08:59 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30
09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00   30   45 00   30   45 00 00 00
14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
15:00-15:59 00      30 00      30 00   30   45 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
16:00-16:59 00      30 00      30 00   15  30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA

HALL A
TEAM HOTEL

A

AQC → AQC:

ROUTE

ROUTE

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

07:00-07:59  20     40  20     40  20     40  20     40  20     40  20     40  20     40  20     40
08:00-08:59 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30 15      30
09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
15:00-15:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
16:00-16:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

TEAM HOTEL
MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA

HALL A

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

VIA HOTEL NIKKO
※Please refer to the timetable below.

ORIENTAL HOTEL
B

C
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

From TEAM Hotels To Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A (Route D~I) 
 

 
 
 

• Route B: From Hotel Nikko 

 

 

  

AQC → AQC:

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE

ROUTE

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

07:00-07:59 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40 10  20  40
08:00-08:59 15      30 15      30 15   30 15   30 15   30 15   30 15   30 15   30
09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
15:00-15:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
16:00-16:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00   30 00   30 00      30 00      30 00      30
19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA

HALL A
TEAM HOTEL

VIA SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL
※Please refer to the timetable below.

NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

D
E
F
G

H

Ｉ

AQC → AQC:

ROUTE HOTEL NIKKO

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

07:00-07:59    20     40    20     40    20     40    20     40    20     40    20     40    20     40    20     40
08:00-08:59 15     40 15     40 15     40 15     40 15     40 15     40 15     40 15     40
09:00-09:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
10:00-10:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11:00-11:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
12:00-12:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
13:00-13:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
14:00-14:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
15:00-15:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
16:00-16:59 10    30 10    30 10    30 10    30 10    30 10    30 10    30 10    30
17:00-17:59  00   40  00   40  00   40  00   40  00   40  00   40  00   40  00   40
18:00-18:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
19:00-19:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
20:00-20:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

TEAM HOTEL MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A

B
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Route H: From Solaria Nishitetsu Hotel 

 

 
 
 
 

• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A to TEAM Hotels (Route A) 

 
 
 
 
 
  

AQC → AQC:

ROUTE SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

07:00-07:59 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50 20  30  50
08:00-08:59 25     40 25     40 25     40 25     40 25     40 25     40 25     40 25     40
09:00-09:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
10:00-10:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11:00-11:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
12:00-12:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
13:00-13:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
14:00-14:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
15:00-15:59 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40
16:00-16:59 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40
17:00-17:59 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40
18:00-18:59 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40 10     40
19:00-19:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
20:00-20:59 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

TEAM HOTEL
MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA

HALL A

H

AQC AQC:

ROUTE       HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

10:00-10:59 00 00 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

12:00-12:59 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

13:00-13:59 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00  20  40 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

21:00-21:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

22:00-22:59 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45

23:00-23:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

TEAM HOTELMARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A   　  →

AAA
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A to TEAM Hotels (Route B) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A to TEAM Hotels (Route C&D) 

 
 
 
 
 

AQC AQC:

ROUTE       HOTEL NIKKO → ORIENTAL HOTEL

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

12:00-12:59 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

13:00-13:59 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00  20  40 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

21:00-21:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

22:00-22:59 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00      30 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45

23:00-23:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A   　  → TEAM HOTEL

BBB

AQC AQC:

ROUTE       (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

ROUTE       HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

12:00-12:59 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

13:00-13:59 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00  20  40 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

21:00-21:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

22:00-22:59 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45 00  15  30 45

23:00-23:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A   　  → TEAM HOTEL

NISHITETSU INNC
D
C
D
C
D
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

 
• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A to TEAM Hotels (Route E~H) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• From Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A to TEAM Hotels (Route I) 

 
 
 

AQC AQC:

ROUTE       

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

12:00-12:59 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

13:00-13:59 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00  20  40 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

21:00-21:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

22:00-22:59 00  15  30  45 00  15  30  45 00      30 00  15  30  45 00  15  30  45 00  15  30  45 00  15  30  45 00  15  30  45

23:00-23:59 00      30 00      30 30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A   　  → TEAM HOTEL

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMIＩＩＩ

AQC AQC: →

ROUTE       HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE       THE 358 UMI

ROUTE       QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE       SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL → NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

DATE 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

12:00-12:59 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40 00  20  40

13:00-13:59 00      30 00      30 00  20  40 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

14:00-14:59 00 00 00  20  40 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

18:00-18:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

19:00-19:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

20:00-20:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

21:00-21:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

22:00-22:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

23:00-23:59 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00      30

MARINE MESSE FUKUOKA HALL A TEAM HOTEL

E
F
G
H

E
F
G
H

E
F
G
H
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

TIMETABLES: DIVING 
 

• From TEAM Hotels To Fukuoka Prefectural Pool 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• Route B&H: from Oriental Hotel & Solaria Nishitetsu Hotel 

 
 
  

DVG → DVG: FUKUOKA PREFECTURAL POOL
ROUTE        HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE HOTEL NIKKO VIA ORIENTAL HOTEL ※Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL VIA SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL ※Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

DATE 9-Jul 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

06:00-06:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 00    30 30 00    30 30 00    30 00    30 00    30 30

07:00-07:59 30 30 30 30 30 00  　30 00    30 00  　30 00    30 00  　30 00    30 00    30 00    30 00  　30

08:00-08:59 30 30 30 30 30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00    30 00    30 00     30

09:00-09:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

10:00-10:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

12:00-12:59 30 30 30 30 30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00    30 00    30 00     30

13:00-13:59 30 30 30 30 30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00     30 00    30 00    30 00    30 00     30

14:00-14:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 30 30 30 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

18:00-18:59 30 30 30 30 30

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

TEAM HOTEL
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

DVＧ → DVG: FUKUOKA PREFECTURAL POOL

ROUTE ORIENTAL HOTEL   

ROUTE SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL

DATE 9-Jul 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul
06:00-06:59 40 40 40 40 40 40 10    40 40 10    40 40 10    40 10    40 10    40 40

07:00-07:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10    40 10    40 10 　40

08:00-08:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10    40 10    40 10 　40

09:00-09:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

10:00-10:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

11:00-11:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

12:00-12:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10    40 10    40 10 　40

13:00-13:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10 　40 10    40 10    40 10    40 10 　40

14:00-14:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

15:00-15:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

16:00-16:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

17:00-17:59 40 40 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

18:00-18:59 40 40 40 40 40

TEAM HOTEL

B
H
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From Fukuoka Prefectural Pool to TEAM Hotels 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TIMETABLES: OPEN WATER SWIMMING 
 

• From TEAM Hotels To Seaside Momochi Beach Park (Route B) 

 

  

DVG DVG: FUKUOKA PREFECTURAL POOL → TEAM   HOTEL 
ROUTE        HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE ORIENTAL HOTEL   → HOTEL NIKKO

ROUTE

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL → NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

ROUTE

DATE 9-Jul 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul

10:00-10:59 15  45 15  45 15  45 15  45 15  45 45 15     45 45 15     45 45 15     45 15     45 15     45 45

11:00-11:59 15  45 15  45 15  45 15  45 15  45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45

12:00-12:59 15 15 15 15 15 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45

13:00-13:59 15 15 15 15 15 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45

14:00-14:59 15 15 15 15 15 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45

15:00-15:59 15 15 15 15 15 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

16:00-16:59 15 15 15 15 15 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

17:00-17:59 15 15 15 15 15 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45

18:00-18:59 15 15 15 15 15 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

19:00-19:59 15 15 15 15 15 30 45 30 45 30 45 45 45 30

20:00-20:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15     45 15

21:00-21:59 15 15 15 15 15 00 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

22:00-22:59 00 00 00 00 00

NISHITETSU INN

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

(HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

SMB → SMB: SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

ROUTE       ORIENTAL HOTEL VIA HOTEL NIKKO

DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul

05:00-05:59
06:00-06:59 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30
07:00-07:59
08:00-08:59 00   30
09:00-09:59
10:00-10:59
11:00-11:59
12:00-12:59
13:00-13:59
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59

　Depending on your request, we will arrange cars.
　Please contact a Transportaion desk staff.

15・16・18・20Jul  05:00-05:59

TEAM HOTEL

NO shuttle bus service

11Jul～14Jul,17・19Jul

BBB
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Route B: From Hotel Nikko 

 

 

 
• From TEAM Hotels To Seaside Momochi Beach Park 

 

 

 

  

OWS → SMB: SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

ROUTE       HOTEL NIKKO

DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul

05:00-05:59
06:00-06:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
07:00-07:59
08:00-08:59 10   40
09:00-09:59
10:00-10:59
11:00-11:59
12:00-12:59
13:00-13:59
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59

　Please contact a Transportaion desk staff.

TEAM HOTEL

11Jul～14Jul,17・19Jul

NO shuttle bus service
　Depending on your request, we will arrange cars.

15・16・18・20Jul  05:00-05:59

BBB

SMB → SMB: SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

ROUTE

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE

ROUTE

DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul

05:00-05:59 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30
06:00-06:59 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30
07:00-07:59  00   30 00   30 00   30 30 00   30
08:00-08:59 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30
09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00
10:00-10:59
11:00-11:59
12:00-12:59
13:00-13:59
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59 00    30 00    30 00   30 00   30 00   30 00   30
16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00

TEAM HOTEL

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

VIA SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL
※Please refer to the timetable below.

NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

C
D
E
F
G

H

Ｉ
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Route H: From Solaria Nishitetsu Hotel 

 

 
 
 
 

• From Seaside Momochi Beach Park To TEAM Hotels (Route B) 

 

  

SMB → SMB: SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

ROUTE SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL
DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul
05:00-05:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
06:00-06:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
07:00-07:59  10   40 10   40 10   40 40 10   40
08:00-08:59 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
09:00-09:59 10 10 10 10
10:00-10:59
11:00-11:59
12:00-12:59
13:00-13:59
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59 10  40 10  40 10   40 10   40 10   40 10   40
16:00-16:59 10 10 10 10 10 10

TEAM HOTEL

H

SMB SMB: →
ROUTE       HOTEL NIKKO → ORIENTAL HOTEL

DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul

09:00-09:59 45
10:00-10:59 45 45 45 00   30
11:00-11:59 15 15 45
12:00-12:59 15
13:00-13:59 20Jul 09:00-09:59/11:00-11:59
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59
17:00-17:59 　Please contact a Transportaion desk staff.
18:00-18:59
19:00-19:59

15・16Jul 12:00-12:59

NO shuttle bus service
　Depending on your request, we will arrange cars.

18Jul 13:00-13:59

TEAM HOTEL

11Jul～14Jul,17・19Jul

SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

BBB
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From Seaside Momochi Beach Park To TEAM Hotels  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

TIMETABLES: SWIMMING TRAINING VENUE 
 

• From TEAM Hotels To Fukuoka University 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SMB SMB: →
ROUTE       (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

ROUTE       HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE       HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE       THE 358 UMI

ROUTE       QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE       SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL → NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

ROUTE       

DATE 11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul

09:00-09:59 45  30
10:00-10:59 00     30 00     30 15    45 15    45 00     30 45 00     30 00   30
11:00-11:59  00     30 00     30 15    45 15    45 00     30 15    45 00     30 00   30
12:00-12:59 00 00 15   15   00 15    45 00
13:00-13:59 15
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59
17:00-17:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30
18:00-18:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30
19:00-19:59 00    00    00    00    00    00    

TEAM HOTELSEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK 

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

NISHITETSU INNC
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ

TRA →

ROUTE        HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE ORIENTAL HOTEL   VIA HOTEL NIKKO ※Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

ROUTE HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE THE 358 UMI

ROUTE QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL VIA SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL ※Please refer to the timetable below.

ROUTE

DATE 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul
06:00-06:59
07:00-07:59
08:00-08:59 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
09:00-09:59 15 15 45 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
10:00-10:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
11:00-11:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
12:00-12:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
13:00-13:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
14:00-14:59 15 15 15   45 15
15:00-15:59 15 15 45 15
16:00-16:59 15 15 45 15
17:00-17:59 15 15 45 15
18:00-18:59 15 15 15

TEAM HOTEL FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY 

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU)

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• Route B&H: from Hotel Nikko & Solaria Nishitetsu Hotel 

 

 
 
 
 

• From Fukuoka University to TEAM Hotels 

 
 
 

• TO PICK UP ACCREDITATION CARDS: The transportation service between the NF Team 

Hotels and the Accreditation Centre starts on July 10th.  

  

TRA TEAM HOTEL → FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY 

ROUTE HOTEL NIKKO

ROUTE SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL

DATE 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

06:00-06:59
07:00-07:59
08:00-08:59 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
09:00-09:59 25 25 55 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
10:00-10:59 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
11:00-11:59 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
12:00-12:59 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
13:00-13:59 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
14:00-14:59 25 25 25   55 25
15:00-15:59 25 25 55 25
16:00-16:59 25 25 55 25
17:00-17:59 25 25 55 25
18:00-18:59 25 25 25

B
H

TRA FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY →

ROUTE       HILTON FUKUOKA SEA HAWK

ROUTE       HOTEL NIKKO → ORIENTAL HOTEL

ROUTE       

ROUTE       HOTEL MONTE HERMANA  

ROUTE       HOTEL NEW OTANI HAKATA

ROUTE       THE 358 UMI

ROUTE       QUINTESSA HOTEL FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

ROUTE       SOLARIA NISHITETSU HOTEL → NISHITETSU  GRAND HOTEL

ROUTE       

DATE 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 22-Jul 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul 28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul

11:00-11:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

12:00-12:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

13:00-13:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

14:00-14:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

15:00-15:59 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

16:00-16:59 15 15 15 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45

17:00-17:59 15 15 15 15

18:00-18:59 15 15 15 15

19:00-19:59 15 15 15 15

20:00-20:59 15   45 15   45 15   45 15   45

BEST WESTERN PLUS FUKUOKA TENJIN MINAMI

TEAM HOTEL

NISHITETSU INN (HAKATA EXCEL HOTEL TOKYU

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Ｉ
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

OPENING CEREMONY 
 

• Bus services will be available from the designated venues (listed below) to the Opening 

Ceremony venue on July 14th. The bus schedule is as follows:  

 

AQC: Marine Messe Fukuoka Hall A   DVG: Fukuoka Prefectural Pool 

SMB: Seaside Momochi Beach Park  OCV (Opening Ceremony Venue): Boat Race Fukuoka 

 

 

• Shuttle bus services will be available for the return trip from the Opening Ceremony venue 

to each hotel. The shuttle buses will depart from the venue at 21:30. Please note that 

some shuttle buses may have additional stops at other hotels along the way. 

 

HIGH DIVING TRANSPORTATION 
• Transportation will be provided based off teams’ individual schedules.  

• Communicate your team’s schedule to the transportation desk at your hotel. The 

volunteers stationed there will be happy to arrange transportation for the following days.  

 

 

AQC OCV DVG OCV SMB OCV

1 8 : 3 0 1 8 : 4 5 1 9 : 0 0 1 9 : 3 5 1 8 : 4 5 1 9 : 1 0

1 9 : 0 0 1 9 : 1 5 1 9 : 3 0 2 0 : 0 5

1 9 : 3 0 1 9 : 4 5
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

HIGH DIVING SUPPORTERS TRANSPORTATION 
 

• From 7/25 to 7/27, additional bus service will be provided from AQC to the Hilton hotel, 

which is located next to the High Diving competition venue. Please take the shuttle bus 

from your hotel to AQC and transfer to Route A to reach the Hilton hotel and access the 

venue. The bus schedule is as follows: 

 

 

 

CONGRESS TRANSPORTATION 
 

• Congress attendees should take the bus from their hotel to AQC and then walk from the 

AQC drop-off point to the Fukuoka International Congress Center. The walking distance 

is approximately 3 minutes (270 meters). 

 

•  

DEPARTURE PROCEDURE 
 

• Airport transfers will be provided upon departure. Pick-up time from your hotel Is normally 

3 hours before take-off.  

• Transportation to HAKATA station will also be available. 

• All pick-up times will be displayed at the Hotels next to the Information desk 48 hours 

prior to the departure day. 

• As an added measure to ensure smooth transfers, we kindly ask that a member of your 

team checks and signs the transfer plan that will be posted at the information desk in the 

appropriate hotel 48 hours prior to departure. 

 

ASSISTANCE 
 

• Information desks run by LOC representatives will be available In all official hotels and 

venues. There, you will find assistance with all transportation related matters.  

• On all official training and competition days, you can also reach the Transportation Control 

Centre at the following e-mail address: transportation@fukuokaoc.org 

AQC Hilton AQC Hilton
1 0 : 1 5 1 0 : 4 0 1 0 : 1 5 1 0 : 4 0
1 0 : 3 0 1 0 : 5 5 1 0 : 3 0 1 0 : 5 5

Hilton AQC Hilton AQC
1 5 : 3 0 1 5 : 5 5 1 3 : 3 0 1 3 : 5 5
1 6 : 0 0 1 6 : 2 5 1 3 : 4 5 1 4 : 1 0

2 5 - Ju l
2 6 - Ju l
2 7 - Ju l

mailto:transportation@fukuokaoc.org?subject=Transportation%20Inquiry:%20

	ARRIVAL PROCEDURE
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES DURING YOUR STAY
	TRANSPORTATION MAP
	TRANSPORTATION ROUTES AND ESTIMATED TRANSIT TIME (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)
	TIMETABLES: ARTISTIC SWIMMING
	TIMETABLES: SWIMMING
	TIMETABLES: DIVING
	TIMETABLES: OPEN WATER SWIMMING
	TIMETABLES: SWIMMING TRAINING VENUE
	OPENING CEREMONY
	HIGH DIVING TRANSPORTATION
	HIGH DIVING SUPPORTERS TRANSPORTATION
	CONGRESS TRANSPORTATION
	DEPARTURE PROCEDURE
	ASSISTANCE

